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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

DALLAS DIVISION

§
In re: § Chapter 11

§
EIGER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC., § Case No. 24-80040 (SGJ)
etal,! §

Debtors. § (Jointly Administered)
§

NOTICE OF HEARING FOR OCTOBER 24, 2024 SETTING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a hearing has been scheduled for October 24, 2024 at
9:30 a.m. (prevailing Central Time) before the Honorable Stacey G. C. Jernigan to consider the
First Interim and Final Fee Application of Dundon Advisers LLC as Financial Advisor to the
Official Equity Security Holders’ Committee from August 1, 2024 through and including

September 26, 2024 [Docket No. 688].

! The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, together with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification
number, are: Eiger BioPharmaceuticals, Inc. (1591); EBPI Merger Inc. (9986); EB Pharma LLC (8352); Eiger
BioPharmaceuticals Europe Limited (N/A); EigerBio Europe Limited (N/A). The Debtors’ service address is 2100
Ross Ave., Dallas, Texas 75201.
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that parties may participate in the hearing either
in person or by an audio and video connection.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, parties who wish to appear and participate
in the Hearing by videoconference may do so via WebEx at the following link:

LINK: https://us-courts.webex.com/meet/jerniga

Desktop or Mobile Application: Meeting Number 2304-154-2638

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, the WebEx hearing Instructions may be

obtained from Judge Jernigan’s hearing/calendar site: https://www.txnb.uscourts.gov/judges-

info/hearing-dates/chief-judge-jernigans-hearing-dates.

Parties should review the Webex instructions prior to the hearing.

. Dial-In: 650.479.3207

o Access Code: 2304-154-2638

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, hearing appearances must be made
electronically in advance of electronic hearings. To make your appearance, click the “Electronic
Appearance” link on Judge Jernigan’s homepage:

https://www.txnb.uscourts.gov/content/chiefjudge-stacey-g-c-jernigan.  Select the case name,

complete the required fields and click “Submit” to complete your appearance.
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, copies of the foregoing pleadings may be
obtained (i) at the website established by the Debtors’ notice and claims agent, Verita Global f/k/a

Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC, at www.veritaglobal.net/Eiger, (ii) from the Court’s website

http://www.txnb.uscourts.gov via ECF/Pacer, or (iii) upon request to the undersigned.

4870-7126-2699
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Respectfully submitted,

/s/ S. Margie Venus

MCKOOL SMITH, PC

John J. Sparacino (SBN 18873700)
S. Margie Venus (SBN 20545900)
600 Travis Street, Suite 7000
Houston, Texas 77002

Telephone: (713) 485-7300
Facsimile (713) 485-7344
jsparacino@mckoolsmith.com
mvenus@mckoolsmith.com

Travis E. DeArman (SBN 24074117)
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1200
Dallas, Texas 75201

Telephone (214) 978-4000

Facsimile (214) 978-4044
tdearman@mckoolsmith.com

-and-

PORZIO, BROMBERG & NEWMAN, P.C.
Warren J. Martin Jr. (admitted pro hac vice)
Rachel A. Parisi (admitted pro hac vice)
David E. Sklar (admitted pro hac vice)
Brett S. Moore (admitted pro hac vice)

100 Southgate Parkway

P.O. Box 1997

Morristown, NJ 07962-1997

Telephone: (973) 538-4006

Facsimile: (973) 538-5146
W]Martin@pbnlaw.com
RAParisi@pbnlaw.com
DESklar@pbnlaw.com
BSMoore@pbnlaw.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of Equity
Security Holders of Eiger BioPharmaceuticals,
Inc., et al.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 1, 2024, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing
has been served on all parties that are registered to receive electronic transmission through this
Court’s CM/ECF filing system in these cases, and on the following Application Recipients via
electronic mail.

Eiger BioPharmaceuticals, Inc
Attn: Douglass Staut
dstaut@alvarezandmarsal.com

Sidley Austin LLP

Attn: William E. Curtin
weurtin@sidley.com
Attn: Anne G. Wallice
anne.wallice@sidley.com

Innovatus Life Sciences Lending Fund I, LP
Attn: Claes Eckstrom
ceckstrom(@innovatuscp.com

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP
Attn: Roger G. Jones
rjones@bradley.com

U.S. Trustee
Attn: Elizabeth A. Young
elizabeth.a.young@usdoj.gov

Meland Budwick, P.A.
Attn: Michael S. Budwick
mbudwick@melandbudwick.com

Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C.
Attn: Garrick C. Smith
gsmith@munsch.com

/s/ S. Margie Venus
S. Margie Venus
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